

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Accessibility Tool Agreement	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$	59,998.88
Agreement for Advisory Panel Services	Urban Land Institute	\$	135,000.00
Agreement for Regional Advisory Panel Services	Urban Land Institute	\$	35,000.00
Bike Share Technical Expert and Consultant Services	Steer Davies & Gleave, Inc.	\$	25,000.00
Connect Card and Bike Share Consultant Services	Law Offices of Kirk Trost	\$	30,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 1 - Regional Trasnit Planning & Implementation	Arup US, Inc	\$	550,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	WSP	\$	550,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 2 - Transportation Planning and Implementation)	Arup US, Inc	\$	650,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	WSP	\$	650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 3 -Transportation Program Development and Administration	Fehr & Peers	\$	500,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Steer Davies and Gleave, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	WSP	\$	500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 4 - Regional Freeway and Highway Planning and Implementation	C&M Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	WSP	\$	650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 5 - Data Collection and Modeling Support	DKS Associates	\$	500,000.00
	Fehr & Peers	\$	500,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Steer Davies and Gleave, Inc.	\$	500,000.00

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 6 - Comprehensive and Technical Planning	Cascadia Partners, LLC	\$	650,000.00
	Opticos Design	\$	650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 7 -Engagement & Outreach	DKS Associates	\$	500,000.00
	Opticos Design	\$	500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 8 - Economic & Real Estate Analysis	BAE Urban Economics, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Cascadia Partners, LLC	\$	500,000.00
	Civilis Consultants	\$	500,000.00
	Economic Consultants Oregon Ltd.	\$	500,000.00
	Urban Design 4 Health	\$	500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 9 - Environment and Resilience	Arup US, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Fehr & Peers	\$	500,000.00
	WSP	\$	500,000.00
REAP MOU	Yuba City/Opticos Design, Inc.	\$	65,000.00
Ride Share Dashboard Agreement	Knock Software, Inc. dba Ride Report	\$	45,000.00
SMF Community Design Grant	City of Istleton/Dynamic Planning + Science	\$	100,000.00
SMF Community Design Grant	City of Wheatland	\$	100,000.00
Amendments Executed			
Special Counsel and Interim General Counsel Agreement	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Legal Services Agreement(Amendment #3)	Sloan Sakai Yeung and Wong LLP	\$ 127,410.00	\$ 1,401,510.00
REAP 1 Master Professional Services Agreement (Amendment #4)	Ascent Environmental	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 195,942.00
Joint Regional Public Agency Fuels and Lubricants Agreement (Amendment #1)	Hunt and Sons, Inc.	Time Extension Only	
TDA Triennial Performance Audits	Michael Baker	Time Extension Only	

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**October 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022**

New Contracts Executed or Anticipated			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 7 -Engagement & Outreach	Guidehouse, Inc.		\$ 500,000.00
Subrecipient Agreement for Truxel Bridge Concept and Feasibility Study	City of Sacramento		\$ 500,000.00
Subscription for NeoGov Software	NeoGov		\$ 38,769.97
Mini-RFP On Call Planning and Technical Assistance Services - Category 5 - Task Order 1 - Sensitivity Analysis	DKS Associates		\$ 75,187.00
Mini-RFP On Call Planning and Technical Assistance Services - Category 8 Task Order 1 - Blueprint for Health Indicators	Urban Design 4 Health		\$ 88,605.74
Mini-RFP On Call Planning and Technical Assistance Services - Category 2 Task Order 1 - Innovative Mobility Program Framework	Nelson/Nygaard		\$ 115,692.00
Connect Card Firewall Subrecipient Agreement	SacRT		\$ 821,979.00
Engage, Empower, Implement Consultant (EEI)	HR&A Advisors, Inc.		\$ 93,784.00
Budget Software Subscription Agreement	Questica, LTD.		\$ 98,473.75
State Advocacy RFP	Politico Group		\$ 288,000.00
Blueprint Poll	Valley Vision, Inc.		\$ 20,000.00
On-Call Service Agreements for Legal Services			
- Category 1 - General Counsel	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law		Authorized
- Category 2 - Contracts Counsel	Sloan Sakai Yeung and Wong LLP		Executive Director
- Category 3 - Labor and Employment Counsel	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law		to incur legal costs
- Category 4 - Environmental Counsel	Thomas Law Group		within the
- Category 5 - Litigation Counsel	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law		parameters of the
Transportation Pricing and Incentives Pilots			annual adopted
(Joint Request for Proposals)	Pending Award - RFP #2022-04		budget
Website Design & Development Consultant	Pending Award - RFP #2022-03		TBD
Airport Land Use Commission On-Call Service Agreements	Pending Award - RFP #2202-05		TBD
Amendments Executed or Anticipated			
Sac Region 511 Website/Database Services Agreement (Extension)	Right Click Solutions dba Ride Amigos	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 359,050.00
Help Desk Agreement (Amendment #3)	NDA	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 336,000.00
ITS/511 Services (Amendment #1)	Castlerock Associates, Inc.	\$ 301,618.00	\$ 1,450,000.00
Bike Share (Amendment #1)	Steer Group		\$ 78,284.51
Accessibility Tool Agreement (Amendment #1)	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	TBD	TBD
Safe Routes to School Project with SJUSD extension	WalkSacramento	Time Extension Only	
Sacramento Region Emergency Preparedness Strategy Agreement (Amend #1)	WSP USA	New DBE Provider and revised Scope of Work	

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.